
689285-2022 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 689285-2022 - Result
Finland-Helsinki: Cameras
OJ S 239/2022 12/12/2022
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Yleisradio Oy
National registration number: 0215438-8
Postal address: Uutiskatu 5
Town: Helsinki
NUTS code: FI1B Helsinki-Uusimaa
Postal code: 00240
Country: Finland
E-mail: tarjoukset.yle@yle.fi

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.yle.fi

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Other activity: Yleisradiotoiminta

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Sisäinen kilpailutus (DPS) Kevyet kuvauskalustot
Reference number: YLE20220015.01

Main CPV code
38651000 Cameras

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Sopimuksen kohteena ovat Toimittajan tarjoamat ammattilaistason kuvauskalustot, joita 
käytetään verkko- sekä tv-tuotantoihin. Sopimuksen kohteena olevat tuotteet on kuvattu 
tarjouspyynnössä liitteineen. Sopimus pohjautuu Ylen toteuttamaan DPS:n YLE20220015 
"Kamerat ja kuvauskalustot" sisäiseen tarjouskilpailuun YLE20220015.01 Kevyet 
kuvauskalustot ja siitä 21.10.2022 tehtyyn hankintapäätökseen. Toimittajan valikoima kattaa 
tarjouspyynnön liitteessä Liite 1 Hankinnan kohteen kuvaus YLE20220015.01 määritellyt 
tuotteet. Lisäksi tilattavissa on tarjottujen tuotteiden yleisesti saatavilla olevia tarvikkeita ja 
varaosia.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/689285-2022
mailto:tarjoukset.yle@yle.fi?subject=TED
http://www.yle.fi


689285-2022 Page 2/4

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

Sopimuksen keston on neljä vuotta Sopimuksen voimaantulosta.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 1 190 000,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
38651100 Camera lenses, 38651200 Camera bodies

Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1B Helsinki-Uusimaa

Description of the procurement
Tämän kamerat ja kuvauskalustot 2022–2025 -DPS:n sisällä tehtävän hankinnan kohteena 
ovat kevyet kuvauskalustot/kuvaussetit.
Hankinnan tavoitteena on hankkia Ylen toimittajille ja kuvaajille vakioituja kevyitä 
kuvaussettejä, jotka ovat luotettavia, kompakteja ja helposti mukana kuljetettavia. Näin 
vähennetään fyysistä kuormaa ja parannetaan työhyvinvointia. Myös työturvallisuus lisääntyy, 
kun oikeanlaisilla välineillä pystytään havainnoimaan myös ympäristöä kuvaamisen ohella.
Ammattilaistasoista kuvauskalustoa käytetään sekä verkko- että tv-tuotantoihin ja niillä 
kuvataan niin still-kuvia kuin videota. Kalustohankinnalla yhdenmukaistetaan kuvan 
tuottamisen workflowta ja siirrytään tuottamaan samalla välineellä niin broadcast-tasoista 
videota kuin still-kuvaa.
Hankinnan kohteeseen kuuluvat myös laitteiden huoltopalvelut, mikäli laitevalmistaja ei vastaa 
huoltopalveluista.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Kuvauskalustojen lisäksi tilaaja voi hankkia tarjottujen tuotteiden yleisesti saatavilla olevia 
tarvikkeita tai varaosia sopimuskumppanilta.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system



689285-2022 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 118-332307

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Sisäinen kilpailutus (DPS) Kevyet kuvauskalustot

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
11/11/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Verkkokauppa.com Oyj
National registration number: 1456344-5
Postal address: Tyynenmerenkatu 11
Town: Helsinki
NUTS code: FI Suomi / Finland
Postal code: 00220
Country: Finland
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 190 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Sörnäistenkatu 1
Town: Helsinki

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/332307-2022


689285-2022 Page 4/4

VI.5.

Postal code: 00580
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
Telephone: +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

Date of dispatch of this notice
07/12/2022

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi?subject=TED
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

